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Company 

Name TE Connectivity

Request Doc 

ID Contact Name

TE Product 

Compliance Contact Title

Company 

Unique ID TE Connectivity Reponse Date 2020-10-20 Contact Email

Contact Phone 

Number

Supplier 

Acceptance

Manufacturer 

Item Number 2-967642-1 Amount

3.3007919522

93 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 

Item Name

3POS MQS REC 

SEALED COD B Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2020-10-20 UOM

Sub-

item/Material

/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentration Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

MQS BU-GEH 

3P,GRAU 1

1.0641950275

74 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.0266050007

19 g

Material 2 COLORANT

0.0266050007

19 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 7.5000000000

0.0019953750

53925 g

Substance 3 LIMESTONE 1317-65-3

11.000000000

0

0.0029265500

7909 g

Substance 3

ETHENE, 

HOMOPOLYM

ER 9002-88-4

40.000000000

0

0.0106420002

876 g

Substance 3

CHROME 

ANTIMONY 

TITANIUM 

BUFF RUTILE 68186-90-3 2.5000000000

0.0006651250

17975 g

Substance 3

TITANIUM 

DIOXIDE 13463-67-7

39.000000000

0

0.0103759502

8041 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

1.0375900268

55 g

Material 2 703457-1

1.0375900268

55 g

Substance 3

POLY(BUTYLEN

E 

TEREPHTHALA

TE) - ISO 1043-

1 TERM PBT 1043-1-PBT

79.000000000

0

0.8196961212

1545 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

20.000000000

0

0.2075180053

71 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 1.0000000000

0.0103759002

6855 g

Sub Item 1

MQS 

DICHTUNG  3P 1

Sub Item 1

MQS2.KONT-

SICHERUNG 1

0.2262970036

83 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.0056570000

02 g

Material 2 COLORANT

0.0056570000

02 g

Substance 3

C.I. SOLVENT 

YELLOW 98 12671-74-8 0.4000000000

0.0000226280

00008 g

Substance 3

TITANIUM 

DIOXIDE 13463-67-7 5.5000000000

0.0003111350

0011 g

Substance 3

POLYCHLORKU

PFERPHTHALO

CYANIN 1328-53-6 3.0000000000

0.0001697100

0006 g

Substance 3

CHROME 

ANTIMONY 

TITANIUM 

BUFF RUTILE 68186-90-3

22.000000000

0

0.0012445400

0044 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 1.2000000000

0.0000678840

00024 g

Substance 3

RESIN ACIDS 

AND ROSIN 

ACIDS, ESTERS 

WITH 

GLYCEROL 8050-31-5 8.0000000000

0.0004525600

0016 g

Substance 3

ETHENE, 

HOMOPOLYM

ER 9002-88-4

59.900000000

0

0.0033885430

01198 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

0.2206400036

81 g

Material 2 703457-1

0.2206400036

81 g

Substance 3

POLY(BUTYLEN

E 

TEREPHTHALA

TE) - ISO 1043-

1 TERM PBT 1043-1-PBT

79.000000000

0

0.1743056029

0799 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

20.000000000

0

0.0441280007

362 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 1.0000000000

0.0022064000

3681 g

Sub Item 1

MQS 

SCHUTZKAPPE,

3P 1

2.0102999210

36 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

2.0102999210

36 g

Material 2 703652-3

2.0102999210

36 g

Substance 3

1,4-

BENZENEDICA

RBOXYLIC 

ACID, 

DIMETHYL 

ESTER, 1,4-

BUTANEDIOL 

POLYMER 30965-26-5

44.000000000

0

0.8845319652

5584 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

10.000000000

0

0.2010299921

036 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 1.0000000000

0.0201029992

1036 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 1.0000000000

0.0201029992

1036 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALIC 

ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

44.000000000

0

0.8845319652

5584 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that 

Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company 

acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified 

such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its 

suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in this 

paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, 

including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the 

Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


